The following tables set forth (1) our actual deferred tax assets and all other assets, deferred tax liability and all other liabilities and stockholders’ equity
and (2) our pro forma deferred tax assets and all other assets, deferred tax liability and all other liabilities and stockholders’ equity as of December 31,
2013 and June 30, 2014. Our pro forma financial information is subject to a number of estimates, assumptions and uncertainties and does not purport to
reflect the financial condition that would have existed or occurred had such transactions taken place on the date indicated nor does it purport to reflect
the financial condition or results of operations that will exist or occur in the future.

You should read this table together with “Selected Historical Financial Data”, “Summary Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Data”, and
“Structure of JMP Group LLC Following the Reorganization Transaction” included elsewhere in this proxy statement/prospectus.

17

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2014

($ in thousands)  June 30, 2014

  Historical
Reorganization

Transaction   Pro Forma (1)

Assets

Deferred tax assets  $ 8,959  $ (2,283) (2) $ 6,676
All other assets   1,240,149   1,240,149

Total assets  $ 1,249,108  $ (2,283)  $ 1,246,825

Liabilities and Equity

Liabilities

Deferred tax liability  $ 4,295  $ (664) (2) $ 3,631
All other liabilities   1,003,152   1,003,152

Total liabilities   1,007,447   (664)   1,006,783

Equity

Stockholders’ equity   133,593   (1,573)   132,020
Non-controlling interest   108,068   (46)   108,022
Total liabilities and equity  $ 1,249,108  $ (2,283)  $ 1,246,825

(1) The pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet does not include the impact of transaction costs or the realization of tax gains or losses related
to the Reorganization Transaction.

(2) Deferred tax balances have been revised to reflect investment assets transferred out of a taxable corporation structure as of June 30, 2014, as part of

the contemplated Reorganization Transaction.

18

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2013

($ in thousands)  December 31, 2013

  Historical
Reorganization

Transaction
 Pro Forma (1)

Assets

Deferred tax assets  $ 12,492  $ (2,004) (2) $ 10,488
All other assets   1,109,439   1,109,439

Total assets  $ 1,121,931  $ (2,004)  $ 1,119,927

Liabilities and Equity

Liabilities

Deferred tax liability  $ 3,625  $ (794) (2) $ 2,831
All other liabilities   881,066   881,066

Total liabilities   884,691   (794)   883,897

Equity

Stockholders’ equity   126,385   (1,193)   125,192
Non-controlling interest   110,855   (17)   110,838
Total liabilities and equity  $ 1,121,931  $ (2,004)  $ 1,119,927

(1) The pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet does not include the impact of transaction costs or the realization of tax gains or losses related
to the Reorganization Transaction.

(2) Deferred tax balances have been revised to reflect investment assets transferred out of a taxable corporation structure as of December 31, 2013, as part

of the contemplated Reorganization Transaction.

19

RISK FACTORS

In addition to the other information in this proxy statement/prospectus, you should carefully consider the following risk factors relating to the
proposed Reorganization Transaction in determining whether or not to vote for approval of the merger. You should carefully consider the additional risks